
 
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 

PRODUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

REGIONAL CENTRE 
Puthuppally Lane, Medical College. P.O Thiruvananthapuram 

 
RE-TENDER NOTICE 

 

Tender No RA1/02/2016   Purchasing of Electrical Equipments    date: 09.08.2016 
 
Production and Maintenance Division (PMD) of IHRD invite competitive bidding from original equipment 
manufacturers or their National distributors/dealers for the supply of the Electrical Equipments listed 
below. 
 
Electrical Equipments 
 

Sl No Item Specification Quantity 

1 
Earth Leakage 
Circuit 
Breaker(ELCB) 

Rated voltage 230/400V 
Rated current  6A /10A 
Rated operating current (mA) 
30mA 100mA 300mA 
Rated non-operating(In) ≤0.5 In 

14Nos 

2 Ceiling Fan 35W 14Nos 
3 Electronic Ballast 40w 14 Nos 

4 Induction cooker Power vary from 300w-2000W 
Voltage: 110-270V 
Sensor Touch control 
IGBT Open/Short circuit Protection 

14 Nos. 

5 Electric Iron Dry ironing 
Adjustable temperature control 
All direction power cord socket design 
Indicator light 
Non-stick and Teflon Soleplate 

14 Nos. 

6 Fluorescent lamp, 
Frame, choke and 
starter 

40W 14 Nos 

7 Table Fan Power 60W, 400mm 14 No. 
8 

Mixer Grinder 

Voltage230V-50Hz,1Ø supplyPower500 watt 
R.P.M18000 On no load appx. 
Speed3 speed with rotary action switch & 
incher 
Material of Jars: Stainless Steel 
Material of Blades: Stainless Steel 

14 No 

9 

Kettle 

360 rotation 
Dry boil protection 
Overheat protection 
Voltage:110V-240V 

14 No 

10 
Heater 

Rated power: 1000w 
Frequency: 50/60Hz 

14No. 

 
Due date and time for receipt of tender : 26.08.2016, 5 PM 
 
Date and time for opening of tender  : 27.08.2016 11 A M 
 
Date up to which the rates are to be from : 6 Months 



 
EMD      :  The amount of EMD shall be 1% of total   
       cost of articles tendered for (This is    
                  subject to a Minimum of Rs.1500/-) 
 
Price of tender form    : Rs.400 + VAT 
 
Price of duplicate copy   : 50% of cost of the original copy 
 
Place(s) and timing of sale of tender 
documents     : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram  
       09.08.2016 to 26.08.2016, 10AM to 4PM 
 
Places and deadlines for receipt of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram  
       26.08.2016, 5PM 
 
Place, time & date for opening of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O,  Thiruvananthapuram 
       27.08.2016, 11AM 
Any Other information 
 

1. Withdrawals from the tender after it is accepted or failure to execute agreement will entail 
cancellation of the order forfeiting the EMD and supply being entrusted to another firm. 
 

2. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered.    If any license or 
permit is required, tenderer must specify in their tender and also state the authority to which 
application is to be made. 
 

3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc. which may become payable 
by the contractor under existing or future laws. 
 

4. Period which good should be delivered within 15 days. 
 

5. Payment will be made after performance evaluation by an officer entrusted by the Director, IHRD. 
 

6. The tender without EMD will be rejected, but which are exempted from forwarding EMD on 
production of clear documents. 
 

7. Those who required tender by post should remit the cost of tender form + VAT + Postal charges 
Rs.50/- may order for tender supplied for tender form. 
 

8. All item should cover one year warranty. 
 
 

 
           Head PMD 
 
 

 

 



 
 
 

 
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 

PRODUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 
REGIONAL CENTRE 

Puthuppally Lane, Medical College. P.O Thiruvananthapuram 
 

RE-TENDER NOTICE 
 

Tender No RA1/03/2016   Purchasing of Electrical Tools        date :09.08.2016 
  
  Production and Maintenance Division (PMD) of IHRD invite competitive bidding from 
original equipment manufacturers or their National distributors/dealers for the supply of the Electrical Tools 
listed below.  

 Electrical Tools 
 

Sl No Item Specification Quantity 

1 Soldering Iron(25W) Soldron make, Input:230V AC 
Power:25/30watts 

70No. 

2  SMD Soldering Station Hot air soldering and de soldering 
facility 
Temperature control 
Synchronized air and temperature, 
Digital display 
 

14 No. 

3 Electrical Drilling 
Machine 

6mm chuck 
28No. 

 
Due date and time for receipt of tender : 26.08.2016, 5 PM 
 
Date and time for opening of tender  : 27.08.2016 11 A M 
 
Date up to which the rates are to be from : 6 Months 
 
EMD      :  The amount of EMD shall be 1% of total   
       cost of articles tendered for (This is    
                  subject to a Minimum of Rs.1500/-) 
 
Price of tender form    : Rs.400 + VAT 
 
Price of duplicate copy   : 50% of cost of the original copy 
 
Place(s) and timing of sale of tender  
documents     : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram  
       09.08.2016 to 26.08.2016, 10AM to 4PM 
 
Places and deadlines for receipt of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram  
       26.08.2016,   5PM 
 
 



Place, time & date for opening of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O,  Thiruvananthapuram 
       27.08.2016, 11AM 
Any Other information 
 

1. Withdrawals from the tender after it is accepted or failure to execute agreement will entail 
cancellation of the order forfeiting the EMD and supply being entrusted to another firm. 
 

2. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered.    If any license or 
permit is required, tenderer must specify in their tender and also state the authority to which 
application is to be made.  
 

3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc. which may become payable 
by the contractor under existing or future laws. 
 

4. Period which good should be delivered within 15 days.  
 

5. Payment will be made after performance evaluation by an officer entrusted by the Director, IHRD.    
 

6. The tender without EMD will be rejected, but which are exempted from forwarding EMD on 
production of clear documents.  
 

7. Those who required tender by post should remit the cost of tender form + VAT + Postal charges 
Rs.50/- may order for tender supplied for tender form.   
 

8. All item should cover one year warranty. 
            
           
 
           Head PMD 
         
 
 



 

 

 

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 
PRODUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

REGIONAL CENTRE 

Puthuppally Lane, Medical College. P.O Thiruvananthapuram 

 

RE-TENDER NOTICE 

 
Tender No RA1/05/2016 Purchasing of Mechanical Tools      date: 09.08.2016 

 

  Production and Maintenance Division (PMD) of IHRD invite competitive 

bidding from original equipment manufactures or their National distributors/dealers 

for the supply of the Mechanical Tools listed below. 

 
Mechanical Tools 

 

Sl NO Item Specification Quantity 

1 Combination 

pliers  
L 8” High Quality 

70No. 

2  Nose Pliers  6” High Quality 70No. 

3 Side Cutting 

Pliers. 
8”inch High Quality 

70No. 

4 Screw Driver Set  Screw Driver kit(with neon 

bulb)with 8 blade in 6mm 

diameter High Quality 

70No. 

5 Line Tester  100-230vV AC 

200mm High Quality 

70No. 

6 Wire Strippers  High Quality 70No. 

7 De soldering 

pump  

 70No. 

8 Spanner set Types: D/E, Ring and Tubular 

High Quality 

70No. 

9 Allen Key set Size:1mm-10mm 70No. 

10 Files ( round)  Round File with Handle - Size: 

6”inch 

 

70No. 



11 Files ( round)  Round File with Handle - Size: 

10”inch 

70No 

12 Files (triangular 

type)  

Triangular File with Handle- 

size: 6”inch 

70No. 

13 Pipe Wrench 12" 70No. 

14 Hammer  4 lbs 70No. 

15 Hand Drills 6mm chuck, Mechanical  70No. 

16 Hack saw   70No. 

17 Die set 1/2", 3/4", 1" 14No. 

18  Crimping tool  

(Electrical) 

1.capacity:0.5-6mm2  

2.AWG:20-10AWG  

3.weight:0.6kg  

4.length:230mm 

14No. 

19  Crimping tool 

(computer) 

RJ 45, RJ 11 28No. 

20 Pocker 95 mm 70No. 

Due date and time for receipt of tender : 26.08.2016, 5 PM 

 

Date and time for opening of tender  : 27.08.2016 11 A M 

 

Date up to which the rates are to be from : 6 Months 

 

EMD       :  The amount of EMD shall be 1% of 

        total  cost of articles tendered for 

(This         is   subject to a Minimum of 

Rs.1500/-) 

 

Price of tender form    : Rs.400 + VAT 

 

Price of duplicate copy    : 50% of cost of the original copy 

 

Place(s) and timing of sale of tender  

documents      : Production and Maintenance Division 

        Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 

        Medical College.P.O,    

        Thiruvananthapuram 

        09.08.16 to 26.08.16, 10AM to 4PM 

 

Places and deadlines for receipt of tenders: Production and Maintenance Division 



        Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 

        Medical College.P.O,    

        Thiruvananthapuram  

        26.08.16, 5PM 

Place, time & date for opening of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 

        Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 

        Medical College.P.O,    

        Thiruvananthapuram 

        27.08.2016, 11AM 

 

 

  

Any Other information 

 

1. Withdrawals from the tender after it is accepted or failure to execute agreement 

will entail cancellation of the order forfeiting the EMD and supply being 

entrusted to another firm. 

 

2. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered.    

If any license or permit is required, tenderer must specify in their tender and 

also state the authority to which application is to be made.  

 

3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc. which may 

become payable by the contractor under existing or future laws. 

 

4. Period which good should be delivered within 15 days.  

 

5. Payment will be made after performance evaluation by an officer entrusted by 

the Director, IHRD.    

 

6. The tender without EMD will be rejected, but which are exempted from 

forwarding EMD on production of clear documents.  

 

7. Those who required tender by post should remit the cost of tender form + VAT 

+ Postal charges Rs.50/- may order for tender supplied for tender form.  

 

    

           The Head 

                 

                       PMD 
 



 
 
 

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 
PRODUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

REGIONAL CENTRE 
Puthuppally Lane, Medical College. P.O Thiruvananthapuram 

 
RE-TENDER NOTICE 

 
 

Tender No RA1/08/2016         Purchasing of Tablet PC    date: 09.08.2016 
 
  Production and Maintenance Division (PMD) of IHRD invite competitive bidding from 
original equipment manufacturers or their National distributors/dealers for the supply of the tablet PC as 
per the specification listed below. 
 

Tablet PC 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Due date and time for receipt of tender : 26.08.2016, 5 PM 
 
Date and time for opening of tender  : 27.08.2016 11 A M 
 
Date up to which the rates are to be from : 6 Months 
 
EMD      :  The amount of EMD shall be 1% of total   
       cost of articles tendered for (This is    
                  subject to a Minimum of Rs.1500/-) 
 
Price of tender form    : Rs.400 + VAT 
 
Price of duplicate copy   : 50% of cost of the original copy 
 
Place(s) and timing of sale of tender  
documents     : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram  
       09..08..2016 to 26.08.2016, 10AM to 4PM 
 
Places and deadlines for receipt of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram  
       26.08.2016, 5PM 
 
Place, time & date for opening of tenders : Production and Maintenance Division 
       Regional Centre, Puthuppally Lane 
       Medical College.P.O,  Thiruvananthapuram 
       27.08.2016, 11AM 

Item Specification Quantity 

Tablet PC 

OS: Android 
Wireless communication technologies: GSM, 
(850/900/1800/1900 MHz), 3G, Wi Fi, GPRS, EDGE, 
Bluetooth v3.0,  
Micro USB v2.0, 3.5 mm Headphone Jack, HDMI port 
Accessories: Charger, Data Cable and User Guide 

 

14 



Any Other information 
 

1. Withdrawals from the tender after it is accepted or failure to execute agreement will entail 
cancellation of the order forfeiting the EMD and supply being entrusted to another firm. 
 

2. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered.    If any license or 
permit is required, tenderer must specify in their tender and also state the authority to which 
application is to be made.  
 

3. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cesses, etc. which may become payable 
by the contractor under existing or future laws. 
 

4. Period which good should be delivered within 15 days.  
 

5. Payment will be made after performance evaluation by an officer entrusted by the Director, IHRD.    
 

6. The tender without EMD will be rejected, but which are exempted from forwarding EMD on 
production of clear documents.  
 

7. Those who required tender by post should remit the cost of tender form + VAT + Postal charges 
Rs.50/- may order for tender supplied for tender form.   
 

8. The item should cover one year warranty. 
            
            
           Head PMD 
 
 


